
From: Bennington Town Clerk’s Office <cbarbeau@BenningtonVT.org>  
Sent: Thursday, February 10, 2022 2:35 PM 
To: Sarah Copeland Hanzas <SCopelandHanzas@leg.state.vt.us>; John Gannon 
<JGannon@leg.state.vt.us>; Rob LaClair <RLaClair@leg.state.vt.us>; Peter Anthony 
<PAnthony@leg.state.vt.us>; Harold Colston <HColston@leg.state.vt.us>; Mark Higley 
<MHigley@leg.state.vt.us>; Robert Hooper <RHooper@leg.state.vt.us>; Samantha Lefebvre 
<SLefebvre@leg.state.vt.us>; Mike McCarthy <MMcCarthy@leg.state.vt.us>; Mike Mrowicki 
<MMrowicki@leg.state.vt.us>; Tanya Vyhovsky <TVyhovsky@leg.state.vt.us>; Andrea Hussey 
<AHussey@leg.state.vt.us> 
Cc: Michael Nigro <MNigro@leg.state.vt.us>; Mary Morrissey <MMORRISSEY@leg.state.vt.us>; 
Timothy Corcoran <TCorcoran@leg.state.vt.us>; Dane Whitman <DWhitman@leg.state.vt.us>; 
Richard Sears <RSEARS@leg.state.vt.us>; Brian Campion <BCampion@leg.state.vt.us> 
Subject: [External] Bennington reapportionment 
 
[External] 

Attached is a letter from Bennington BCA Chair and former State Representative David Shaffe. 
 
 

Cassandra Barbeau  

Town Clerk  

Bennington, VT  

mailto:cbarbeau@benningtonvt.org  

find us on the web at http://benningtonvt.org/departments/town-clerk/  

Please note that this email message, along with any response or reply, is considered public record, and thus, subject to disclosure under the 
Vermont Public Records Law (1 V.S.A. §§ 315-320). Thank You. 
 
Disclaimer: This office does not perform legal searches and does not guarantee that the information in this correspondence is up to date 
or accurate for personal or legal use by others. 
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